

ÂITEM NO.16

Court No.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMWP No. 65656/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11651 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Legal Options,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master