

the time for such consideration by a further period of four weeks.

Let the matter be listed on 16th September, 2011.

Both, the State, as well as the Greater NOIDA Authority, is directed to file an affidavit in respect of the decision that might be arrived at on the basis of the said suggestions. Copies of the affidavit may be made available to the parties, who are appearing in the matter, at least three days before the next date.

Let S.L.P. (C) Nos.19932-19933 of 2011, be also taken up along with other matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar