

X  
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CMWP No.65656/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.25019 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.19932-19933 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
SLP 21430/10 & Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
25019/10 Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
for M/s. Legal Options

SLP 19932-33/11 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P.  
No.1/State of U.P. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For R-2 Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

SLP 19932-33/11 M/s. Legal Options

For Applicant(s) in Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
IA 2 Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the submission made on behalf of the petitioner that they  
are willing to settle the matter upon accepting 40% of the Group  
Housing, as was indicated in our order of 16th December, 2011, and  
after considering the submissions made on behalf of the State and  
the respondent No.2, let this matter be adjourned for a period of  
eight weeks for the present.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar