

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.
(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4948/2017 (III-A)
(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017 (III-A)
(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Deepak Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mrs. Sachindra Karn, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for M/S Technology Park Ltd. States that according to his instructions, the proposal for settlement is still under consideration of the State of Uttar Pradesh. Learned counsel appearing for the State states that there is no possibility of settlement.

List the matter on 26.07.2023 to enable the learned counsel for the State to take instructions on the statement made by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)