

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE SANJAY KAROL,
JJ.] [AS 1ST ITEM ON BOARD]

IA No. 133423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133429/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 133430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 133424/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH C.A. No. 4948/2017

(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017

(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR
Mr. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR
Mr. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have substantially heard the matters at Serial No.102 and 102.1 i.e. Civil Appeal Nos.4947 and 4948 of 2017. In 102.2 i.e. Civil Appeal Nos.24159-24161 of 2017 the issue is about the lapsing of acquisition as per Section 11(A) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894. We are informed across the Bar that there were interim reliefs granted in the following petitions filed in the Allahabad High Court which prevented the passing of the award:

- (1) CMWP No.65654/2006
- (2) CMWP No.65656/2006
- (3) CMWP No.68436/2006
- (4) CMWP No.4812/2007

(5) CMWP No.14213/2007

(6) CMWP No.5039/2007

There is no clarity about the various aspects such as the dates on which the Writ Petitions were listed for hearing, whether the same were taken up for hearing and whether interim orders were continued.

We, therefore, direct the Registrar General of the Allahabad High Court to forward the records of the aforesaid Writ Petitions to this Court along with his own detailed report. In his report, he shall mention the dates on which these Writ Petitions were listed after 30th November, 2006 and the orders passed in these Writ Petitions from time to time after 30th November, 2006. The report shall be submitted within a period of one month from the date on which a copy of this order is received by the Registrar General of the Allahabad High Court.

A copy of this order be immediately forwarded to the Registrar General of the Allahabad High Court.

After the report and record of the Writ Petitions is received by the Registry, it will be open for the Advocates-on-Record for the respective parties to inspect the record.

We direct the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.24159-24161 of 2017 to prepare compilation of the relevant orders passed in these Writ Petitions and to place the same on record.

List on 20th September, 2023 for further hearing, on the top of the Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER