

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 133423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 133424/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 133429/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 133430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.211548/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4948/2017

(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA NO.211559/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017

(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA NO.211554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR
Mr. Gunjan Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Intervenor(s)/
Impleader(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought by the appellant in C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017 to prepare compilation in terms of the earlier order dated 2nd August, 2023. We grant time of three weeks to do so.

All intervention/impleadment applications to be listed along with the respective cases. The date of hearing will be fixed after the compilation is filed by the concerned appellant.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)