

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([RELEASED FROM PART-HEARD]

IA No. 133423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133429/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 133430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211548/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 133424/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH C.A. No. 4948/2017

(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211559/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017

(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We permit the applicants in IA Nos.211548 and 133424 of 2023 to intervene only. The applications are accordingly disposed of.

The contesting parties to file a common compilation of relevant documents on record of the High Court. We grant time of two months to file a common compilation. We also permit the parties to place on record a common compilation of decisions relied upon by them. Copies of the pleadings and compilations shall be provided to the learned counsel representing the intervenors.

List for hearing on 28th August, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**