

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ RELEASED FROM PART-HEARD ]

(IA No. 133423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 189131/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 182485/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 133429/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 133430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 189209/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, I.A No. 182973/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4948/2017 (III-A)

(IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 211559/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017 (III-A)

(IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 211554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.  
Ms. Pulkit, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mrs. Prem Lata Bansal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivang Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, AOR

Mrs. Prem Lata Bansal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivang Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.  
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR  
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR  
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Towseef Ahmadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Aditya Soni, learned counsel prays for an adjournment.
2. Indulgently we grant one week's time to the learned counsel to prepare the matter and assist the Court.
3. We clarify that no further adjournment shall be granted be it for whatever reason.

4. List on 15.10.2025(high up on the board).

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)