

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4947/2017

TECHNOLOGY PARK LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[HIGH UP ON THE BOARD]

IA No. 133423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 182485/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 133429/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 189131/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 133430/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 182973/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 109020/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 189209/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 4948/2017 (III-A)

IA No. 6/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211559/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 24159-24161/2017 (III-A)

IA No. 4/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 211554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 30-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sakena, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Gunjan Rishi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

**Mr. Ratnaakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Ram Avtar Bansal, AOR**

**Mr. Nishant Bishnoi , AOR
Mr. Sarjit Bhadu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khan Ahmed Darvesh, Adv.**

**Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR**

**Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.**

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

**Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 26.11.2025 (high up on the board).

**(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**